# NO800006502

(Requestor's Name) (Address)		
(Address)		00130894451
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
	: * *	06/06/0801015011 **78.75
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Mithic Miza Tion By Propose TO DATE 7/10/08 DOC. EXAM MRS	MRDID	08 JUL 10 PH 1: 34 SECRE TARY OF STATE
Office Use Only		

118-27824

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

\$

2

#### SUBJECT: SPIRIT OF THE LORD CHRISTIAN CENTER OUTREACH MINISTRIES (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

Status

ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

# ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: BISHOP DAISY WILLIAMS

Name (Printed or typed)

8103 SOUTH PALM DRIVE, APT. 227 Address

PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33025 City, State & Zip

(786)355-1605

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



# RECEIVED

SEVISION OF COMPORATIONS

ŧ

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 6, 2008

BISHOP DAISY WILLIAMS 8103 SOUTH PALM DRIVE APT. 227 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33025

SUBJECT: SPIRIT OF THE LORD CHRISTIAN CENTER OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W08000027824

We have received your document for SPIRIT OF THE LORD CHRISTIAN CENTER OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 808A00035288

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

# <u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be:

# SPIRIT OF THE LORD CHRISTIAN CENTER OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC.

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principle <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: 14979 NW 22nd AVENUE OPA LOCKA, FL 33054

# ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: PROCLAIM THE GOSPEL OF JESUS CHRIST - HIS TEACHINGS AND DOCTRINS

# ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

BY SPIRITUAL BIRTH AND ACCEPTANCE OF JESUS CHRIST AS THEIR PERSONAL SAVIOR AND BY MAJORITY VOTE.

# ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

KATHY L. WILLIAMS, 12040 NW 27 PL, MIAMI, FL 33136 (SECRETARY) MINISTER CALVIN SWEETING, 1950 NW 190 TERR., MIAMI, FL 33056 (TREASURER) DEACON WOODROW MINOR, 2441 NW 58TH ST., MIAMI, FL 33142 (DIRECTOR) WILLIE WISHBY, 12040 NW 27 PL, MIAMI, FL 33136 (DIRECTOR) Bishop Daisy Williams 8103 South Palm Dr., Apt. 227 Pembroke Pines, FL 33025/Director

### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

BISHOP DAISY WILLIAMS 8103 SOUTH PALM DR., APT. 227 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33025

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

BISHOP DAISY WILLIAMS 8103 SOUTH PALM DR., APT. 227, PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33025

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

ignature/Registered Agent gnature/Incorporator

03/19/2008

A JUL 10 PH 1:

Date

03/19/2008 Date